



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024**

Pallavi Pratik Pawar .. Appellant

**Versus**

Pratik Rajendra Pawar .. Respondent

Shri Satwik P. Waghchaure and Shri Aditya S. Tidke, Advocates  
for the Appellant.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 18 JULY 2024.**

**ORDER :**

. Appellant/wife is challenging the impugned common judgment and order whereby she was held entitled to a decree of divorce, however, is aggrieved by non consideration of prayer clause 'C' wherein she had claimed back streedhan and to the extent of refusing to grant her maintenance.

2. Issue notice for the final disposal to the respondent, returnable on 01.08.2024.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ] [ MANGESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

*bsb/July 24*