



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 WRIT PETITION NO.7124 OF 2024

**SUMIT SURYAKANT ALLADWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A.S. Golegaonkar h/f.
Mr. Golegaonkar Madhur A.
AGP for Respondents: Mrs. K.B. Patil - Bharaswadkar

...

AND

912 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

**PALLAVI PRATIK PAWAR
VERSUS
PRATIK RAJENDRA PWAR**

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Waghchaure Satwik Pradeep and
Mr. Aditya S. Tidke

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 01.08.2024

PER COURT:

Petitioner/s to provide spare copies within two weeks, failing which the matters shall stand dismissed automatically. If the copies are supplied, issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable within four weeks.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)