



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024
PALLAVI PRATIK PAWAR
VERSUS
PRATIK RAJENDRA PWAR**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Waghchaure Satwik Pradeep and
Mr. Aditya S. Tidke

...
**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

. The appellant shall take appropriate steps for effecting service to the respondent who is reported to be no longer residing on the given address.

2. Stand over to 03.10.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]