



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**928 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10660 OF 2024
IN FCA/46/2024
PALLAVI PRATIK PAWAR
VERSUS
PRATIK RAJENDRA PWAR**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Waghchaure Satwik Pradeep

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 03.10.2024

PER COURT :

Reissue notice to the respondent for being served under Order 5 Rule 17/20 of the Code of Civil Procedure, returnable on 14.11.2024.

2. The Civil Application is disposed of.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-