

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

Pallavi Pratik Pawar

VERSUS

Pratik Rajendra Pawar

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Aditya S. Tidke

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 14, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Learned counsel Mr. R.M. Bhagwat has instructions to appear for the respondent. The copies have been served.
2. Stand over to 19.12.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)