



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

PALLAVI PRATIK PAWAR

VERSUS

PRATIK RAJENDRA PWAR

...

Adv. for Appellant : Mr. A. S. Tidke h/f Mr. Waghchaure S. P.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. R. M. Bhagwat.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 19.12.2024

PER COURT :-

1. Time granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file Vakalatnama.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-