



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

Pallavi Pratik Pawar

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Pratik Rajendra Pawar

..RESPONDENT

....
Mr. Rohit Padaswan, Advocate h/f Mr. S.P. Waghchaure, Advocate for
appellant

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ
DATE : 04th MARCH, 2025

PER COURT :

1. None for the respondent.
2. Call Record and Proceedings.
3. Stand over to 04th April, 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD