

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

PALLAVI PRATIK PAWAR

VERSUS

PRATIK RAJENDRA PWAR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Aditya S. Tidke

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. V. N. Shinde h/f R. R. Sawant

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 04th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Print dispensed with.
2. Learned Advocate for the appellant undertakes to file Private Paper Book within four weeks.
3. Stand over to 02.09.2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE**