



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

Pallavi Pratik Pawar
VERSUS
Pratik Rajendra Pwar

- ...
- Mr. Waghchaure Satwik Pradeep, Advocate for Appellant – Absent
 - Mr. Sawant Rohan Ramdas, Advocate and Mr. Rameshwar M. Bhagwat, Advocates for Respondent - Absent
- ...

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI &
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2025

ORDER :

. Learned advocate for the appellant undertakes to file paper-book within a period of four weeks from today.

**(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV)
JUDGE**

**(N. B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE**