



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024

PALLAVI PRATIK PAWAR
VERSUS
PRATIK RAJENDRA PAWAR

...

Mr. Satwik Pradeep Waghchaure, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Rameshwar M. Bhagwat, Advocate h/f Mr. Rohan Ramdas
Sawant, Advocate for Respondent

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 04th DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for respondent to take instructions about referring the matter to mediation.
2. Stand over to 11/12/2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)